



ITB-008-2014

Date Due: January 14, 2014 at 11:00 AM

ITEM I:

A. PIPE

- 1. 12" WATER PIPE, C-900, DR-18, BLUE IN COLOR per ft

B. PIPE FITTINGS

- 1. 12" m.j resilient wedge gate valve
- 2. 12" m.j. mega lug kit, C900, pipe restraint
- 3. 12" m.j. x 6" anchor tee, with standard accessories less gland
- 4. 12" m.j. plugs tapped 2", with standard accessories less gland
- 5. 12" m.j. straight tee, with standard accessories less gland
- 6. 12" 45 degree bend m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 7. 12" 22.5 degree bend m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 8. 12" 11.25 degree bend m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 9. 12" sleeve m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 10. 12" pipe joint restraint for bell and spigot for C-900 pipe
- 11. 12" swivel x solid adapter m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 12. 12" service saddles with 1" tap, AWWA C.C thread
- 13. 12" PVC Caps SDR-35 Gasketed
- 14. 6" swivel x solid adapter, m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 15. 6" m.j. resilient wedge gate valve
- 16. 6" m.j. accessory kits less gland
- 17. 19" - 22" assembly height cast iron valve box, 2 pieces for 4" - 12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft, water lids
- 18. 33" -43" assembly height cast iron valve box, 2 pieces for 4" - 12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft, water lids

C. FIRE HYDRANTS

- 1. Fire hydrants must be 4' bury, 5 1/4" valve opening, traffic model, left hand open
- 2. 12" Fire hydrant risers compatible with those provided in C1 on this bid

TOTAL A: PIPE

TOTAL B: PIPE FITTINGS

TOTAL C: FIRE HYDRANTS

GRAND TOTAL (A - C)

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: _____

PIPE, PIPE FITTINGS, & FIRE HYDRANTS

Ferguson Waterworks 9692 Florida Mining Blvd W Bldg 100 Jacksonville, FL 32257 (904) 268 - 2551	Consolidated Pipe & Supply 525 Fortune Blvd Midway, FL 32343 (850) 575-0846	Fortiline Waterworks 2780 Lloyd Road Jacksonville, FL 32254 (904) 652-0962
--	--	---

QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
2,700	\$14.86	\$40,122.00	\$12.59	\$33,993.00	\$14.21	\$38,367.00

QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
8	\$976.60	\$7,812.80	\$1,157.00	\$9,256.00	\$1,158.00	\$9,264.00
105	\$70.85	\$7,439.25	\$83.00	\$8,715.00	\$69.00	\$7,245.00
11	\$160.10	\$1,761.10	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$162.00	\$1,782.00
2	\$85.55	\$171.10	\$93.00	\$186.00	\$87.00	\$174.00
2	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$232.00	\$464.00
2	\$136.60	\$273.20	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$238.00	\$476.00
5	\$119.60	\$598.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$121.00	\$605.00
18	\$112.25	\$2,020.50	\$122.00	\$2,196.00	\$113.00	\$2,034.00
15	\$126.05	\$1,890.75	\$137.00	\$2,055.00	\$127.00	\$1,905.00
20	\$85.40	\$1,708.00	\$97.00	\$1,940.00	\$86.00	\$1,720.00
8	\$296.25	\$2,370.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$306.00	\$2,448.00
30	\$69.10	\$2,073.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00
10	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$71.00	\$710.00
11	\$87.40	\$961.40	\$96.00	\$1,056.00	\$98.00	\$1,078.00
11	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$393.00	\$4,323.00
33	\$9.00	\$297.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$330.00
10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
10	\$61.25	\$612.50	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
TOTAL		\$34,983.60		\$38,734.00		\$37,838.00

QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
11	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,260.00	\$13,860.00	\$1,275.00	\$14,025.00
11	\$185.00	\$2,035.00	\$277.00	\$3,047.00	\$254.00	\$2,794.00
TOTAL		\$14,135.00		\$16,907.00		\$16,819.00

	\$40,122.00	\$33,993.00	\$38,367.00
	\$34,983.60	\$38,734.00	\$37,838.00
	\$14,135.00	\$16,907.00	\$16,819.00
GRAND TOTAL (A - C)	\$89,240.60	\$89,634.00	\$93,024.00

RECOMMENDATION: ITEM A: Consolidated Pipe & Supply and ITEM B & C: Ferguson Waterworks



ITB-008-2014

Date Due: January 14, 2014 at 11:00 AM

PIPE, PIPE FITTINGS, & FIRE HYDRANTS

Corcel Corp 2461 NW 23rd St Miami, FL 33142 (305) 636-1880	Lanier Municipal Supply Co, Inc 450 GA Hwy 64 West Lakeland, GA 31635 (229) 482-3129
---	---

ITEM I:

A. PIPE

- 1. 12" WATER PIPE, C-900, DR-18, BLUE IN COLOR per ft

QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
2,700	\$14.02	\$37,854.00	\$13.41	\$36,207.00

B. PIPE FITTINGS

- 1. 12" m.j resilient wedge gate valve
- 2. 12" m.j. mega lug kit, C900, pipe restraint
- 3. 12" m.j. x 6" anchor tee, with standard accessories less gland
- 4. 12" m.j. plugs tapped 2", with standard accessories less gland
- 5. 12" m.j. straight tee, with standard accessories less gland
- 6. 12" 45 degree bend m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 7. 12" 22.5 degree bend m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 8. 12" 11.25 degree bend m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 9. 12" sleeve m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 10. 12" pipe joint restraint for bell and spigot for C-900 pipe
- 11. 12" swivel x solid adapter m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 12. 12" service saddles with 1" tap, AWWA C.C thread
- 13. 12" PVC Caps SDR-35 Gasketed
- 14. 6" swivel x solid adapter, m.j., with standard accessories less gland
- 15. 6" m.j. resilient wedge gate valve
- 16. 6" m.j. accessory kits less gland
- 17. 19" - 22" assembly height cast iron valve box, 2 pieces for 4"- 12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft, water lids
- 18. 33" -43" assembly height cast iron valve box, 2 pieces for 4" - 12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft, water lids

QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
8	\$1,028.47	\$8,227.76	\$1,309.10	\$10,472.80
105	\$55.56	\$5,833.80	\$86.51	\$9,083.55
11	\$196.17	\$2,157.87	\$177.59	\$1,953.49
2	\$100.15	\$200.30	\$96.91	\$193.82
2	\$272.97	\$545.94	\$252.55	\$505.10
2	\$164.77	\$329.54	\$154.75	\$309.50
5	\$147.24	\$736.20	\$135.47	\$677.35
18	\$139.66	\$2,513.88	\$127.13	\$2,288.34
15	\$153.87	\$2,308.05	\$142.76	\$2,141.40
20	\$85.39	\$1,707.80	\$91.95	\$1,839.00
8	\$317.09	\$2,536.72	\$242.00	\$1,936.00
30	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$43.03	\$1,290.90
10	\$91.19	\$911.90	\$80.91	\$809.10
11	\$97.24	\$1,069.64	\$76.45	\$840.95
11	\$339.67	\$3,736.37	\$388.84	\$4,277.24
33	\$8.00	\$264.00	\$8.91	\$294.03
10	\$26.05	\$260.50	\$75.07	\$750.70
10	\$61.05	\$610.50	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
TOTAL		\$38,900.77		\$40,813.27

C. FIRE HYDRANTS

- 1. Fire hydrants must be 4' bury, 5 1/4" valve opening, traffic model, left hand open
- 2. 12" Fire hydrant risers compatible with those provided in C1 on this bid

QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
11	\$1,366.40	\$15,030.40	\$1,248.53	\$13,733.83
11	\$134.22	\$1,476.42	\$338.94	\$3,728.34
TOTAL		\$16,506.82		\$17,462.17

TOTAL A: PIPE

TOTAL B: PIPE FITTINGS

TOTAL C: FIRE HYDRANTS

GRAND TOTAL (A - C)

	\$37,854.00	\$36,207.00
	\$38,900.77	\$40,813.27
	\$16,506.82	\$17,462.17
	\$93,261.59	\$94,482.44